900598427 02/23/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM627844 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900588769

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Miguel Torres S.A.		12/23/2020	Corporation: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sociedad Vinícola Miguel Torres S.A.
Street Address:	Panamericana Sur, KM. 195,
City:	Curicó
State/Country:	CHILE
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHILE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4968798	DAYS OF SUMMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 707-252-7122 Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Suite 301 Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CURE1-351 12/31/20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Gerien/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASUC_5718_115667_DAYS OF SUMMER_digital signature MTSA#page1.tif source=ASUC 5718 115667 DAYS OF SUMMER digital signature MTSA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007202 FRAME: 0299 900598427

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MIGUEL TORRES S.A., a corporation of Spain, with an address of Miquel Torres i Carbó, 6, E-08720 VILAFRANCA DEL PENEDÈS, (Barcelona) (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the marks listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Marks") and is the owner of the listed registrations identified in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the Marks in Exhibit A as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, SOCIEDAD VINÍCOLA MIGUEL TORRES S.A., a corporation of Chile, with an address of Panamericana Sur, KM. 195, Curicó (hereinafter "Assignee"), is the successor of the ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, and is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the corresponding registrations, as well as the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to, along with the ongoing business and goodwill associated with, the Marks and corresponding registrations.

Marks and corresponding registrations.		77305612J Firmado
	MIGUEL TORRES S	digitalmente por 77305612J MARIA
		ANGELS ANGELS ROSELL
Date: December 23th 2020	By:	ROSELL (R: (R: A08933251) Fecha: 2020.12.23
	Name:	A08933251) 14:59:23 +01'00'
	Title:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007202 FRAME: 0300

EXHIBIT A

Country	Mark	Registration No./ Serial No.
UNITED STATES	DAYS OF SUMMER	4968798
CANADA	DAYS OF SUMMER	TMA919314
EUROPEAN UNION	MIGUEL TORRES DAYS OF SUMMER	11533049
EUROPEAN UNION	DATS OF SUMMER	11333049

RECORDED: 12/31/2020

77305612J **MARIA ANGELS**

ROSELL (R: A08933251)

A08933251) Fecha: 2020.12.23 14:59:40 +01'00'

Firmado digitalmente por 77305612J MARIA ANGELS ROSELL (R:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007202 FRAME: 0301